WooA



NOV 8 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

)

MARY NICHOLSON,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 78,045

By-

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GLEN P. GIFFORD ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR #0664261 LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE FOURTH FLOOR, NORTH 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii,iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	12
ARGUMENT	

ISSUE I

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE	
MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL AFTER	
THE STATE FAILED TO PRESENT LEGALLY	
SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE OF EITHER MALICIOUS	
PUNISHMENT OR WILLFUL TORTURE WHICH	
CAUSED THE VICTIM'S DEATH.	14

ISSUE II

THE TRIAL COURT COMMITED FUNDAMENTAL	
ERROR IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY THAT THE	
ELEMENT OF WILLFUL TORTURE IN AGGRAVATED	
CHILD ABUSE ENCOMPASSES ACTS OF NEGLIGENCE	
OR OMISSION.	25
CONCLUSION	27

27

CERTIFICATE	\mathbf{OF}	SERVICE	

-i-

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Bryant v. State, 412 So.2d 347 (Fla. 1982)	14
Butler v. State, 493 So.2d 451 (Fla. 1986)	25
<u>Carter v. State</u> , 469 So.2d 194 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	25
Doyle v. State, 483 So.2d 89 (Fla. 1986)	25
Freeze v. State, 553 So.2d 750 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	18
<u>Gurganis v. State</u> , 451 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1984)	17
<u>Jakubczak v. State,</u> 425 So.2d 187 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	2, <u>passim</u>
Kama v. State, 507 So.2d 154 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)	18
<u>Kiesel v. Graham</u> , 388 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	22
<u>McDaniel v. State</u> , 566 So.2d 941 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	24
Moakley v. State, 547 So.2d 1246 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989)	18
Nicholson v. State, 579 So.2d 816 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	2, <u>passim</u>
Pinellas Co. v. Lake Padgett Pines, 333 So.2d 472 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	22
Rose v. State, 507 So.2d 630 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	18
<u>State v. Billie</u> , 497 So.2d 889 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986), <u>rev. denied</u> , 506 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 1987)	22

CASES (continued)	PAGE(S)
<u>State v. DiGuilio,</u> 491 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 1986)	26
<u>State v. Gaylord,</u> 356 So.2d 313 (Fla. 1978)	19
<u>State v. Harris,</u> 537 So.2d 1128 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	2, <u>passim</u>

CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES

Chapter 827, Florida Statutes	26
Section 827.01, Florida Statutes (1987)	15,17,25
Section 827.03, Florida Statutes (1987)	12, <u>passim</u>
Section 827.04, Florida Statutes	15, <u>passim</u>
Section 827.05, Florida Statutes	16,17

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Chapter 827, Florida Statutes	2,12,15	
Chapter 74-383, Section 49, Laws of Florida	22	
Fla. Std. Jury Inst. (Crim.) Child Abuse F.S. 827.04	23
